900660876 12/07/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900623198	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SSI G. Debbas Chocolatier, LLC		05/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Maxwell Debbas		05/26/2021	INDIVIDUAL:
G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC		05/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Debbas Gourmet, LLC
Street Address:	2794 N. Larkin Ave.
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93727
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90332022	BEVBOMBS
Serial Number:	88662190	DEBBAS GOURMET
Serial Number:	90509660	P.PUFFS
Serial Number:	90002182	A SWEET HARMONY OF FLAVORS
Serial Number:	90002131	A'CAPPELLA
Serial Number:	90002266	HITS ALL THE RIGHT NOTES
Serial Number:	88582450	GO WILD
Serial Number:	88582416	GO WILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-349-5436

Email: mcheney@ipwatch.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith Phillips

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0728

900660876

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1457
Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35631

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith R. Phillips

SIGNATURE: /Meredith R. Phillips/

DATE SIGNED: 12/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=TM Assignment.signed#page1.tif
source=TM Assignment.signed#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment.signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0729

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made by and between Maxwell Debbas (also known as Max Debbas), an individual residing in the state of California, SSI G. Debbas Chocolatier, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter and collectively, "Assignors"), and Debbas Gourmet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"). This Agreement shall be effective as of the last date written below ("Effective Date").

RECITALS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, and deliver unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignors' rights, titles, interests, and goodwill in the trademarks listed in Appendix A to this Agreement and, in each case, all legal rights, including all intellectual property rights, associated therewith, anywhere in the world including, without limitation, all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof, the right to file for subsequent registrations, record assignments, prosecute applications, create derivative works, and seek any applicable damages or make any applicable claims relating to the past, present, or future infringement or dilution thereof or unfair competition involving the same. This Agreement shall serve as an automatic assignment to Assignee of all intellectual property identified in Appendix A.

Assignors, their successors, assigns, and other legal representatives agree to execute any and all papers, including applications for trademark or service mark registrations of any and all kind and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary and reasonably requested to secure thereto the rights assigned herein.

The Parties hereby agree that a copy of this Agreement may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other equivalent foreign intellectual property office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Signatures on the following page

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNORS:
Maxwell Debbas:
Signature
<u>5/26/21</u>
Date
SSI G. Debbas Chocolatier, LLC
Kay Dobbay
Print Name
Frini ivame
Signature /
5/26/21
Date
CDU CLUC XXC
G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC
Ruy Debhas
Print Name //
Signature
Date /

ASSIGNEE:

Debbas Gourmet, LLC

Print Name
Signature

5/26/21

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0731

APPENDIX A

MAXWELL DEBBAS Marks to be Assigned:

Mark	Serial No.	Owner
1. BEVBOMBS	90332022	Max, Debbas
2. Debbas Gourmet	88662190	Debbas, Maxwell

G DEBBAS CHOCOLATIER, LLC Marks to be Assigned:

Mark	Serial No.	Owner
1. P.PUFFS	90509660	G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC
2. A SWEET HARMONY OF FLAVORS	90002182	G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC
3. A'CAPPELLA	90002131	G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC
4. HITS ALL THE RIGHT NOTES	90002266	G Debbas Chocolatier, LLC

SSI G. DEBBAS CHOCOLATIER, LLC Marks to be Assigned:

Mark	Serial No.	Owner
1. GO WILD	88582450	SSI G. Debbas
		Chocolatier, LLC
2. GO WILD	88582416	SSI G. Debbas
		Chocolatier, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 12/07/2021